Anti-Discrimination Proclamation June 2023

WHEREAS the month of June has been historically designated as a month which celebrates everyone's right to live without fear of prejudice, discrimination, violence, or hatred based on their ethnicity, race, sexual orientation, gender identity, class, religious beliefs, disability, or other lived experiences and

WHEREAS the City of Lander is dedicated to ensuring that all people, but especially those most vulnerable to violence and discrimination, are empowered to live freely and authentically, and

WHEREAS the City of Lander is committed to upholding the rights of all to gather peaceably in public places, as enshrined in our First Amendment, and acknowledges the continued need for education and awareness to end discrimination and prejudice, and

WHEREAS, the City of Lander is committed to honoring our diverse community and building a culture of love, inclusion, and acceptance,

THEREFORE I, Monte Richardson, Mayor of the City of Lander, along with members of the Lander City Council, do hereby proclaim the month of June 2023 as Anti-Discrimination Month for all people, and commit to working for equality and justice for all.